
TIMETABLE & MAP
29th March to 31st October 2025

KEIGHLEY & WORTH
VALLEY RAILWAY

Use the QR Code for more detailed information, timetables, 
all the latest news and upcoming events across the railway. 

The Keighley & Worth Valley Railway first opened in 1867 to transport coal 
and textiles to the local mills.  We are the only complete, preserved standard 
gauge branch line in the world.  Journey back in time and enjoy five miles of 

stunning scenery and beautifully preserved stations along the way. 

KWVR is a great day out for both families and enthusiasts.

LOOK OUT FOR

• Rail Story Museum
• Length of Ingrow Tunnel
• Oakworth Level Crossing
• The Water Tower at Keighley
• Historic Mill Chimneys 

• Locomotive Taking on Water
• Gaslit Stations
• Turntable at Keighley Station
• UK’s Smallest Station, Damems
• Haworth Locomotive  Yard



ALONG THE RAILWAY



REFRESHMENTS

TEA ROOM TEA HUT

OPENING TIMES
THURSDAY

FRIDAY
SATURDAY

SUNDAY

9.00 am – 5.00 pm
9.00 am – 10.00 pm
9.00 am – 10.00 pm
9.00 am – 5.00 pm

The Old Parcels Office, overlooking the tracks 
of Keighley Station from the bridge, is the 
railway’s recently refurbished venue for great 
food and drink in the centre of Keighley.

WWW.THEOLDPARCELSOFFICE.CO.UK

The day starts with Breakfast from 9 a.m. It’s 
the perfect way to fuel up before riding the 
trains through the Worth Valley.
Starting from lunchtime, we can keep you 
going with a selection of main meals, light 
bites, sandwiches, and burgers.

If you have worked up a thirst with all the 
comings and goings of steam trains, we will be 
happy to quench your thirst throughout the day. 
Along with the flavour-filled menu, our well-
stocked bar offers a rotation of hand-pulled real 
ale, draught lagers, and cider. 

VIEW MENU
Scan the QR code and see 
the menu before your visit, 
and plan ahead!

THE OLD PARCELS OFFICE

In 1982 the Keighley & Worth Valley Railway 
invested in an atmospheric tearoom. You can 
now enjoy lunch and refreshment breaks 
throughout the day seated in a railway carriage 
that used to speed along Britain’s mainline 
railway network. 

Besides top-quality tea, coffee, and other 
soft drinks, the tearoom offers hot & cold 
sandwiches, pies, cakes and biscuits!

Sit a while and enjoy a nice cup of tea outside 
the historic station’s Tea Hut and explore the 
Goods Yard or the trains passing through the 
station. 

Enjoy the spirit of a true country station 
and the open spaces of the Worth Valley, as 
well as top-quality teas, Ice-Cream, snacks & 
confectionery.



TRAIN TIMETABLES
Select your date in the calender below, and match the letter with the relevant timetable panel. 

When no trains are running, “Rail Story” museums and exhibitions at Ingrow station are normally open.  
Special Event Timetable, see website for details.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
March F D D D F
April B F D A A A A A F D A A
May S S S B D D B
June D C C F D C C F D
July C C D D C C D D
August G E E G G G G E E G G G G G
September C E E C F F 
October B F D B F D B

D - BLUE TIMETABLE
Notes SO d _+ u _+ u _+ u _+ u _+

Oxenhope d - 1000 1045 1135 1225 1335 1420 1510 1555 1640
Haworth d 0916 1006 1052 1142 1232 1342 1427 1517 1602 1647
Oakworth d 0919 1009 1056 1146 1236 1346 1431 1521 1606 1651
Damems d 0923x 1013x 1103x 1153x 1243x 1353x 1438x 1528x 1613X 1658x
Ingrow ] d 0926 1016 1106 1156 1246 1356 1441 1531 1616 1701
Keighley X a 0935 1025 1110 1200 1250 1400 1445 1535 1620 1705

Notes SO d _+ u _+ u _+ u _+ u _

Keighley X d 1000 1050 1140 1230 1335 1425 1515 1600 1645 1730
Ingrow ] d 1006 1056 1146 1236 1341 1431 1521 1606 1651 1736
Damems d 1010x 1100x 1150x 1239x 1345x 1435x 1525x 1610x 1655x 1740x
Oakworth d 1016 1105 1155 1245 1350 1440 1530 1615 1700 1745
Haworth d 1020 1110 1200 1250 1355 1445 1535 1620 1705 1750
Oxenhope a 1025 1115 1205 1255 1400 1450 1540 1625 1710 1755

S

+ - Real Ale Bar Car serving hot, cold & alcoholic drinks.  A selection of snacks and confectionery is available too.

x - Request Stop. To board a train, inform the station staff. To alight from a train, inform the Train Guard before the train 
leaves the previous station.

_ - Steam train

d - Heritage Diesel train

u - Steam or Diesel train

a - Arrival time

d - Departure time

 ] - Alight at Ingrow for  “Railstory”

NOTES & CODES

A - ORANGE TIMETABLE
Notes _+ d _+ d _+ d _+ d

Oxenhope d 1000 1045 1135 1225 1335 1420 1510 1555
Haworth d 1006 1052 1142 1232 1342 1427 1517 1602
Oakworth d 1009 1056 1146 1236 1346 1431 1521 1606
Damems d 1013x 1103x 1153x 1243x 1353x 1438x 1528x 1613x

Ingrow ] d 1016 1106 1156 1246 1356 1441 1531 1616
Keighley X a 1025 1110 1200 1250 1400 1445 1535 1620

Notes _+ d _+ d _+ d _ d
Keighley X d 1050 1140 1230 1340 1425 1515 1600 1645
Ingrow ] d 1056 1146 1236 1346 1431 1521 1606 1651
Damems d 1100x 1150x 1240x 1350x 1435x 1525x 1610x 1655x

Oakworth d 1105 1155 1245 1355 1440 1530 1615 1700
Haworth d 1110 1200 1250 1400 1445 1535 1620 1705
Oxenhope a 1115 1205 1255 1405 1450 1540 1625 1710

B - YELLOW TIMETABLE
Notes d d d d d d

Oxenhope d 1000 1100 1200 1330 1430 1530
Haworth d 1006 1105 1205 1335 1435 1535
Oakworth d 1009 1108 1208 1338 1438 1538
Damems d 1013x 1110x 1210x 1340x 1440x 1540x
Ingrow ] d 1016 1113 1213 1343 1443 1543
Keighley X a 1025 1120 1220 1350 1450 1550

Notes d d d d d d

Keighley X d 1030 1130 1230 1400 1500 1600
Ingrow ] d 1035 1135 1235 1405 1505 1605
Damems d 1038x 1138x 1238x 1408x 1508x 1608x
Oakworth d 1041 1141 1241 1411 1511 1611
Haworth d 1045 1145 1245 1415 1515 1615
Oxenhope a 1050 1150 1250 1420 1520 1620

C - PINK TIMETABLE
Notes _+ _+ _+ _+

Oxenhope d 1000 1135 1335 1510
Haworth d 1006 1142 1342 1517
Oakworth d 1009 1146 1346 1521
Damems d 1013x 1153x 1353x 1528x
Ingrow ] d 1016 1156 1356 1531
Keighley X a 1025 1200 1400 1535

Notes _+ _+ _+ _+

Keighley X d 1050 1230 1425 1600
Ingrow ] d 1056 1236 1431 1606
Damems d 1100x 1240x 1435x 1610x
Oakworth d 1105 1246 1441 1616
Haworth d 1110 1250 1445 1620
Oxenhope a 1115 1255 1450 1625



F - GREEN TIMETABLE
Notes d _+ d _+ _+ _+ _

Oxenhope d - 1015 1100 1145 1335 1510 1640
Haworth d 0900 1020 1106 1151 1342 1517 1647
Oakworth d 0903 1023 1109 1154 1346 1521 1651
Damems d 0908x1028x1113x1158x1348x1528x1658x
Ingrow ] d 0911 1031 1118 1203 1351 1531 1701
Keighley X a 0920 1040 1125 1210 1400 1535 1705

Notes d _+ d _+ _+ _+ _

Keighley X d 0930 1100 1145 1230 1425 1600 1730
Ingrow ] d 0935 1106 1151 1236 1431 1606 1736
Damems d 0938x 1109x 1154x 1240x 1435x 1610x 1740x

Oakworth d 0942 1115 1200 1245 1440 1615 1745
Haworth d 0945 1120 1205 1250 1445 1620 1750
Oxenhope a 0950 1125 1210 1255 1450 1625 1755

The hours or times stated in the Company’s Timetables, Books, Bills and Notices are appointed as those at which it is intended - so far as 
circumstances will permit - that the trains shall depart from and arrive at the several stations. Still, their departure or arrival at the time 
stated is not guaranteed, nor will the Company under any circumstances be held responsible for delay or detention, however occasioned, 

or any consequences arising therefrom. The right to alter or suspend the running of any train is reserved.

E - PURPLE  TIMETABLE  - Weekend
Notes  d _+ d _+ d _+ d _+ _+

Oxenhope d - 1000 1057 1140 1252 1335 1420 1515 1645
Haworth d 0916 1006 1102 1146 1257 1341 1426 1521 1651
Oakworth d 0919 1009 1105 1149 1300 1344 1429 1524 1654
Damems d 0923x1013x1113x1202x1308x1348x1438x1528x1658x
Ingrow ] d 0926 1016 1116 1205 1311 1351 1441 1531 1701
Keighley X a 0935 1025 1125 1210 1320 1400 1450 1540 1710

Notes  d _+ d _+ d _+ d _+ _

Keighley X d 1030 1100 1225 1255 1335 1425 1515 1600 1755
Ingrow ] d 1036 1106 1231 1301 1341 1431 1521 1606 1801
Damems d 1039x1109x1234x1304x1345x1435x1525x1610x1804x
Oakworth d 1045 1115 1240 1310 1350 1440 1530 1615 1810
Haworth d 1048 1120 1245 1315 1355 1445 1535 1620 1815
Oxenhope a 1052 1125 1249 1320 1400 1450 1540 1625 1820

G - PURPLE  TIMETABLE  - Mid-Week
Notes  d _+ d* _+ d _+ d _+

Oxenhope d - 1000 1055 1140 1250 1335 1420 1515
Haworth d 0916 1006 1102 1146 1256 1341 1426 1521
Oakworth d 0919 1009 1105 1149 1259 1344 1429 1524
Damems d 0923x 1013x 1113x 1153x 1308x 1348x 1438x 1528x
Ingrow ] d 0926 1016 1116 1156 1311 1351 1441 1531
Keighley X a 0935 1025 1125 1205 1320 1400 1450 1540

Notes  d _+ d* _+ d _+ d _+

Keighley X d 1000 1100 1140 1255 1335 1425 1515 1600
Ingrow ] d 1006 1106 1146 1301 1341 1431 1521 1606
Damems d 1009x 1109x 1149x 1304x 1345x 1435x 1525x 1610x
Oakworth d 1015 1115 1155 1310 1350 1440 1530 1615
Haworth d 1020 1120 1200 1315 1355 1445 1535 1620
Oxenhope a 1025 1125 1205 1320 1400 1450 1540 1625

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
D S S S S F D March
A A D D D D B D D B April

S S B D D D A A A A F May
C S S S S C C June

C C E E G G G G G E E G G G G July
E E G G G G G E E G G G G G E E August

F D C D D September
S S S S B F D October

NOTES & CODES

d* - Service doesn’t run on Wednesday in July or  Wednesday & Thursday in August.

so - This train runs Saturday only

2nd April This service will only run Oxenhope to Ingrow-West, Keighley Station is closed.

X - Connections with National Rail services

TRAIN TIMETABLES
Select your date in the calender below, and match the letter with the relevant timetable panel. 

When no trains are running, “Rail Story” museums and exhibitions at Ingrow station are normally open.  
Special Event Timetable, see website for details.S

SPECIAL EVENTS

VINTAGE WEEKEND 
3rd to 5th May

1940S WEEKEND 
17th & 18th May

THE DIESEL GALA 
19th to 22nd June

THE RAILWAY CHILDREN 
16th July to 7th September

BEER & MUSIC FESTIVAL 
16th to 19th October



STEP BACK IN TIME

While waiting for your train, you can visit the new  Visitor Centre at the end of Platform 4 and 
step back into the railway’s history.  View images and footage from the railway’s archive through 
the years, starting with The Midland Railway, followed by British Railway and the early days of 
the Keighley & Worth Valley Preservation Society. 

THE WATER TOWER

Take part in our interactive display, learn about the tower’s function, what the water above you 
is used for, and help fill the locomotives inside the Water Tower.

CARRIAGE WORKS
Step into the Carriage Works Museum 
and immerse yourself in one of the finest 
collections of restored railway carriages in the 
country. From the opulence of the Victorian 
era to the practical designs of the mid-20th 
century, our exhibits span from 1876 to 1950, 
showcasing the evolution of railway travel. 

The Engine Shed is more than just a museum; 
it’s a place where the mechanical meets the 
magical. Our exhibition delves deep into the 
workings of steam locomotives, from their 
intricate engineering to the skilled hands 
that brought them to life. You’ll discover 
the meticulous process of building a steam 
engine—from the initial designs on the 
drawing board to the hands-on craftsmanship 
in the workshop.

ENGINE SHED

Discover the luxury that First Class passengers 
enjoyed during the height of the Victorian era, 
and trace the changes in carriage design that 
reflect the social and technological shifts of 
the times.

The exhibition also explores the enduring 
fascination with steam locomotives, a passion 
shared by generations of children and adults 
alike, whether through playing with model 
railways or watching the real thing in action.



GO BY TRAIN

AFTERNOON TEA

The tradition of Afternoon Tea dates back 
more than 200 years, to a time before steam-
powered train travel was invented. Now 
that the steam age has been gone, both are 
celebrated at the Keighley & Worth Valley!

Afternoon tea’ refers to a quintessentially 
British tradition established by Anna, the 
Duchess of Bedford, in the 19th century. 
When first introduced, the practice of sitting 
down for afternoon tea wasn’t seen as a 
treat. It had a very practical purpose – to fill 
the gap between lunch and dinner.

VINTAGE WEEKEND
At the start of May over the Bank Holiday 
Weekend, the railway’s Vintage Trains will be in 
service using a selection from our collection 
of historic older coaches.

Join us for an unforgettable journey into the 
1940s as the railway is transformed into a 
living history experience. From the moment 
you arrive, you’ll be immersed in the sights, 
sounds, and spirit of wartime Britain, with 
music, entertainment, and re-enactments 
bringing the era to life.

1940s WEEKEND

SPRING & SUMMER
From £35.00 including a Day Rover!

3RD - 5TH MAY 17TH & 18TH MAY

Many of these coaches date back to Victorian 
times and rarely see public use. These carriages 
form part of the Railway’s museum collection, 
including carriages from the Lancashire and 
Yorkshire Railway Trust and the Vintage 
Carriages Trust.

Whether you’re a history enthusiast, a vintage 
fashion lover, or simply looking for a unique 
day out, there’s something for everyone 
at our 1940s Weekend. Dust off your best 
period attire, step aboard a heritage steam 
train, and experience a truly special journey 
back in time.



Volunteering 
Our dedicated team of over 700 volunteers are at the heart of the railway. Roles include 
booking clerks, engine drivers, crossing keepers and many more. We’re always looking for 
new volunteers.  Visit kwvr.co.uk/volunteer to find out more. 

Membership
Members benefit from three free Day Rover tickets per year, half price travel at most other 
times, 10% off the on train bar and quarterly copies of our Push & Pull magazine. 
Visit kwvr.co.uk/membership to become a member.

Donate 
The Railway gratefully accepts all forms of donations – with the aim of supporting the 
maintenance and protection of the structures, buildings, plant, locomotives, rolling stock and 
equipment of the Railway. Visit kwvr.co.uk/donate to donate. 

SUPPORTSUPPORT

SAFETYSAFETY
Please travel safely and follow these guidelines:
• Don’t lean out of windows
• Don’t open doors or touch handles when the train is moving
• Mind the gap when boarding and alighting the train
• Never walk on or near the track
• Never sit on the edge of the platform

Rail Story features two accredited 
museums, the Carriage Works by Vintage 
Carriage Trust and the Engine Shed by 
Bahamas Locomotive Society, which will take 
you back in time to tell the story of rail travel 
in years gone by.
 
See one of the finest vintage railway carriage 
collections in the country and find out how steam 
locomotives are built and how they work. Free entry for Day Rover ticket holders.

Keighley & Worth Valley Preservation Society Limited
(Company registered in England No. 07135945, Charity registration No. 1136853)

admin@kwvr.co.uk WWW.KWVR.CO.UK 01535 645214


